was made for a license as a motor vehicle dealer. 63 

New applications for licenses as a new, used or wholesale 64 

motor vehicle dealer shall, in addition to the foregoing, be 65 

accompanied by the filing with the commission of a corporate 66 

surety bond in the penal sum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 67 

($25,000.00) on a bond form approved by the commission.  However, 68 

an applicant for licenses at multiple locations may choose to 69 

provide a corporate surety bond in the penal sum of One Hundred 70 

Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) covering all licensed locations of 71